

July 31, 2018

INVITATION TO TENDER "ITT" No. PS20180883 RODDAN LODGE CONSTRUCTION

ADDENDUM NO. 14

1) RE: REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS

Please see revisions by the Consultant in the following pages.

Revise Specifications as follows:

Section 05 50 00 Metal Fabricatons, NOT ISSUED, add 2.12.A 2. Maple Leaf Railings (778) 319-0022, info@mapleleafrailing.com

Section 07 14 13 Hot Fluid Applied Waterproofing, NOT ISSUE, revise 3.5 Field Quality Control

B. Testing Agency: Owner will engage a qualified testing agency to inspect substrate conditions, surface preparation, waterproofing application, protection, and drainage components, and to furnish reports to Architect.

1. Testing includes EVFM inspection prior to concealing waterproofing membrane as specified in Section 07 72 73 "Membrane Leak Detection System".

Electronic Leak Detection Scanning by SMT or DeTech.

Section 07 46 16 Aluminum Siding, NOT ISSUED, 2.2.A. Extruded Aluminum Siding and Soffits: Extruded Wood Grain....

Section 08 33 00 Rolling Overhead Counter Doors, NOT ISSUED, delete Item all reference to electrically operated, 1.2C, 1.3, 2.3 and 3.3

Section 09 72 16 Interior Wall Paneling, NOT ISSUED, revise 2.3 Wall Protection A. Wall Protection Type 1 (WP-1):

 General Fire Performance: To ASTM E84 and CAN/ULC S102.2. Provide engineered PETG wall protection system components. Flame Spread: 25 150 or less; Smoke Developed: 450 300 or less. Wall covering Acrovyn 4000 with 1.52mm (0.060 in.) thick rigid sheets. Panels with 1.02 mm (0.04 in.) thick vinyl/acrylic face factory laminated to 9.5 mm (3/8 in.) particleboard panel with no added urea formaldehyde. Back side of panel is laminated with moisture resistant sheet

APPENDIX C Finish Schedule, replace Page 1 & 2

2018-07-30



Revise Architectural Drawings as follows:

A2.01: NOT ISSUED, applies to all Drawings with this NOTE, add to CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY NOTES: 10. INSTALL ABUSE RESISTANT GWB FOR LEVEL 1 PUBLIC AREAS AND RESIDENTIAL FLOOR COMMON AREAS INCLUDING PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS, 1200mm AFF.

A2.02: NOT ISSUED, add note to Vestibule 120 and Recycling 140: CONCRETE STAIR

Revise Landscape Drawing as follows:

L-1a: NOT ISSUED, add to LANDSCAPE NOTES: 12. PIP CONCRETE TOPPING ASSEMBLY ABOVE SLAB: MIN. 100mm PIP CONCRETE TOPPING-PATTERN PER LANDSCAPE, COMPACTED 19mm MINUS BASE COURSE DRAIN MAT, HOT FLUID-APPLIED WATERPROOFING, SLOPED STRUC. CONC. SLAB

Kitchen Addendum No. 07	2018.07.30
Electrical Addendum EADD-06	2018.07.27

2) RE: STATUS OF SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS

Please refer to the next page for results of the product review.

Result of Substitution Requests

Section No.	Paragraph No.	Description of Specified item	Description of Proposed Item	Submitted by	STATUS
07 25 00; 07 52 16	various	various SBS Roof System/Air Barrier membranes	various IKO Building Envelope/Roof membranes and insulation	IKO Industries	Accepted substitute
07 46 19	2.2.B.1	Mini Reveal 150 - by lam metals	WF-HF-6-by Westform metals (Type 1)	Marine Roofing	Request rejected
07 46 19	2.2.B.5	Mini Reveal 200 - by lam metals	WF-HF-6-by Westform metals (Type 5)	Marine Roofing	Request rejected
07 46 19	2.2.B.3 & 4	32mm Spectrum linear clad - by lam metals	WF-636-wall-by Westform metals (Type 3 & 4)	Marine Roofing	Request rejected
08 71 00	2.02.7	Handicapped operators	Dorma ED100	Open Door Solutions	Request rejected
11 31 00	22 D	BoalB8INSP 24" built in custom panel fridge	HC1001B 24" Built-in Custom Panel Fridge	The Brick	Accepted substitute
11 31 00	2.2	FFET1222QS 12 cu ft fridge ss	MPE12FSK 12 cu. Fit. Fridge SS	The Brick	Accepted substitute
11 31 00			Trail Appliances (various)	Trail Appliances	Request rejected
26 31 00	2.1 A.1	fully addressable supervised fire alarm system "Edwards EST-3"	Simplex 4100ES fire alarm system	JCI	Accepted substitute



This addendum must be completed and attached to your Tender form.

If you have already submitted your Tender, this addendum shall be submitted to the Supply Chain Management Office drop box, 4th Floor, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4. Envelopes submitted by courier or otherwise in-person should be delivered to the same address prior to the Closing Time: <u>3</u>:00:00 pm Local Vancouver, BC Time, on **August 7, 2018** in an envelope clearly marked "Addendum No. 14 to Invitation to Tender No. PS20180883: Roddan Lodge Construction.

NAME OF VENDOR

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

DATE

Donabella Bersabal Contracting Specialist